Change-Over
Inline Filter RFLDInline Filter RFLDInline Filter RFLDInline Filter RFLDInline Filter RFLD
for Lubrication Systems to
API 614 Standard
Flow Rates up to 2,500 l/min
Pressure Range 16/25/40/64 bar
With Ball Change-Over
2

C with electrical indicator
D with combined visual/electrical indicator
Type code
1
Modification number
X the latest version is always supplied
Supplementary details
V FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
150 details for pressure load (150 lbs, 300 lbs, 600 lbs)
L... light with corresponding voltage (24V, 48V, 110V, 220V)
LED 2 light-emitting diodes up to 24 volts
KB* without bypass valve
STV stand (sizes 332 - 1322, except for size 1303)
SB2 pressure compensation line with 2mm orifice
DH cover plate lifting device
DE differential pressure measurement across the element (2 clogging indicators)
Z* manufacturer's certificate M to DIN 55350 Part 18
Test certificate 3.1 B to EN 10204 (material certificate)
*) stipulated by API
pmax according
to AD guidelines
(housing)
pmax according to
ASME
(housing)
Size
C 16 bar 16 bar (size 1303, 2502,
2522)
D 25 bar 25 bar (size 853)
E 40 bar 25 bar (size 503, 662-1322)
F 64 bar 52 bar (size 332-502)
Type of change-over
A = ball all nominal widths
Type of connection / Connection sizes
Filter housing material: GS +cast stainless steel ( ), welded steel /GS (∗), welded stainless steel / cast stainless steel (×)
5
3.2. REPLACEMENT ELEMENT
Size
0330, 0500, 0660, 0850, 0950, 1300, 1700, 2600
Type
R
Filtration rating in µm
G/HC, P/HC : 10
W/HC : 25, 50, 100, 200
V : 3, 5, 10, 20
Filter material
G/HC; V; P/HC; W/HC
Supplementary details
V = FPM seals, filter suitable for rapidly biodegradable oils and phosphate ester (HFD-R)
W = filter suitable for oil-water emulsions (HFA, HFC), NBR seals
KB = without bypass valve (API 614)
1300 R 010 G/HC /-KB
4. FILTER SPECIFICATIONS
Filter type Connection Element size Number of Weight [kg]
elements per side incl. element
332 ANSI 2" 0330 R... 1   67.8
502/503 ANSI 2" 0500 R... 1   69.4
662 ANSI 3" 0600 R... 1   96.0
852/853 ANSI 3" 0850 R... 1   98.8
952 ANSI 4" 0950 R... 1 146.4
1302/1303 ANSI 4" 1300 R... 1 156.2
1322 ANSI 4" 2600 R... 1 196.2
2502 ANSI 6" 0850 R... 3 304.4
2522 ANSI 6" 1700 R... 3 362.8
5. FILTER CALCULATION /
SIZING
To calculate the filter according to
API 614, the following applies:
Pressure drop for complete
filter  ≤≤≤≤≤ 0.35 bar